MEMORANDUM OF LICENSE AGREEMENT

This Memorandum is made this 24 day of 114, 2014, between UTILITY SERVICE COMMUNICATIONS CO., INC., a Georgia corporation, with it principal office located at 535 Courtney Hodges Boulevard, Perry, Georgia 30169, hereinafter designated LICENSOR and New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC with its principal office at 575 Morosgo Dr., 13-F West Tower, Atlanta, Ga. 30324 hereinafter designated LICENSEE.

- 2. All of the terms of the Agreement are incorporated herein by this reference. A copy of the Agreement is on file in the offices of the Licensor and Licensee.

[SIGNATURES AND ACKNOWLEDGMENTS ON FOLLOWING PAGES]

20140915000288600 1/4 \$465.50 20140915000288600 1/4 \$465.50 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate: AL 09/15/2014 11:55:21 AM FILED/CERT

Shelby County, AL 09/15/2014
State of Alabama
State of Tax: \$442.50

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Memorandum.

LICENSOR: UTILITY SERVICE COMMUNICATIONS CO., INC.	
By: <u>Qullie</u> Sullivan Name: <u>Debbie Sullivan</u> Title: <u>Vice President</u> Date: <u>7-24-14</u>	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of <u>July 24</u> , 20 <u>14</u> , by Debbie Sullivan, Vice President Site Management of UTILITY SERVICE COMMUNICATIONS CO., INC., on behalf of the corporation.	

20140915000288600 2/4 \$465.50 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 09/15/2014 11:55:21 AM FILED/CERT

Bua B Witness	NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC By: AT&T Mobility Corp, Manager By: Name: June Palozzola Title: (Lika Irlanger Date: 7/14/14
STATE OF MC COUNTY OF Wake	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged to the foregoing instrum	of AT& Mobility Corporation, Manager of the Licensee. Notary Public Wake County 03/10/2016 CAROLINALINI CAROLIN

LICENSEE:

20140915000288600 3/4 \$465.50 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 09/15/2014 11:55:21 AM FILED/CERT

EXHIBIT A

Legal Description of Parent Parcel

A parcel of land in the NW 1/4 of the NE 1/4 of Section 3, Township 21 South, Range 3 West, more particularly described as follows: Beginning at the Northwest corner of the Northwest 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 3, Township 21 South, Range 3 West, Shelby County, Alabama; thence measuring, in a Southerly direction along the West boundary of the said quarter section and the West line of the said Brandenburg property a distance of 377.80 feet to a point on the West boundary of said quarter section, said point being the true point of beginning of the line marking the boundaries of the property described herein; thence turning an angle of 88°07' to the left and measuring in an Easterly direction along a line parallel to the North boundary of said Section 3 a distance of 328.0 feet to a point; thence turning an angle of 88°07' to the right and measuring in a Southerly direction along a line parallel to the West line of the said Brandenburg property a distance of 210.0 feet to a point; thence turning an angle of 91°53' to the right and measuring in a Westerly direction along a line parallel to the North boundary of said Section 3 a distance of 328.0 feet to a point located on the West boundary of the said quarter section and on the West line of the said Brandenburg property; thence turning an angle of 88°07' to the right and measuring in a Northerly direction along the West boundary of the said quarter section and West line of the said Brandenburg property a distance of 210.0 feet to the true point of beginning of the boundary lines of the parcel of land described herein.

> 20140915000288600 4/4 \$465.50 20140915000288600 4/4 \$465.50 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate: AL 09/15/2014 11:55:21 AM FILED/CERT